PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sriram Dayanandan	06/18/2012
Francis daCosta	03/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESH DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2953 Bunker Hill Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13952781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126211330

Email: mail@cherskov.com

Correspondent Name: Szymon M. Gurda

Address Line 1: Suite 400

Address Line 2: 123 W. Madison St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0357-02209 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Szymon M. Gurda
Signature:	/Szymon M. Gurda/

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0644 OP \$40.00

502466899

Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=dacosta#page1.tif source=sriram#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, Francis daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan, residing at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054, in the County of Santa Clara and the State of California, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mesh Dynamics, Inc., a company having an address at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Patent for 'REAL TIME PACKET

TRANSFORMS TO AVOID RE-TRANSMISSION": (application Serial Number 12/625,365, attorney docket number 0357-02209) executed by us on November 22, 2009, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

of MARCH, 2012. The last delister francis da Costa	State of California County of Santa Clara On 3 16 2012 before me DAVID BOVSOUST, NETALY PUBLIC personally appeared 1/2 Electron Flear Clara On 3 16 2012 before me DAVID BOVSOUST, NETALY PUBLIC personally appeared 1/2 Electron Flear Clara who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally whose name(s) is/ass subscribed to the writin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sherthey executed the same in his/hertheir authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/hertheit signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Stiram Dayanandan STATE OF CALIFORNIA	DAVID JOSEPH BOUSQUE Commission # 1937711 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
commissioned qualified and acting in and Sriram Dayanandan who are personally k executed and signed the foregoing instrum- same as their free act and deed for the purp	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her aforesaid.	eunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, Francis daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan, residing at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054, in the County of Santa Clara and the State of California, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mesh Dynamics, Inc., a company having an address at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Patent for 'REAL TIME PACKET

TRANSFORMS TO AVOID RE-TRANSMISSION": (application Serial Number 12/625,365, attorney docket number 0357-02209) executed by us on November 22, 2009, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 18 th day of 10 M, 201%

Francis daCosta

Sriram Dayanandan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 18 day of Jun 1, 2012 before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned qualified and acting in, and for the County and State aforesaid came Francis da Costa and Sriram Dayanandan who are personally known to inc to be the identical persons described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year,

aforesaid.

Gurprect S. Minhas Notary Public 18 - 9200 120th Street ary Public Surrey B.C. V3V 4B7

My Commission Expires:

PERMANENT COMMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TAKEN ONLY NO ADVICE GIVEN OR SOUGHT

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0647

.....

RECORDED: 08/21/2013